Mr. Ed Rudis moved and Mr. Dan Paddock, Jr. seconded the motion to adopt the following ordinance. Motion carried.

ORDINANCE # 1-1989 PROVISIONAL OPERATOR'S LICENSES

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Town Board of the Town of Woodboro, Oneida County, Wisconsin, pursuant to Wisconsin S.S. 125.17 (5), the issuance of provisional operator's license shall be authorized:

- 1. A provisional operator's license may be issued only to a person who has applied for an operator's license under authority of S.S. 125.17 (1).
- A provincial operator's license may not be issued to any person who has been denied an operator's license under S.S. 125.17 (1) by the Town Board of the Town of Woodboro.
- 3. A provisional operator's license expires at the next Town Board meeting when an operator's license under S.S. 125.17 (1) is issued to the holder.
- The town clerk shall be authorized to issue provisional operators licenses.
- 5. The town clerk may revoke the provisional operator's license if he or she discovers that the holder of the license made a false statement on the application.
- 6. The fee for a provisional operator's license shall be \$5.00

This ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and posting as required by law.

This ordinance was adopted at a regular meeting of the Town Board of Woodboro on December 13, 1988.

TOWN BOARD OF WOODBORD

Dan Paddock, Jr., Chairman

attest: December 13, 1988

Ed Rudis, Supervisor

Lois Borst

Roger Reader, Supervisor

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was posted in three public places in the Town of Woodboro on February 8, 1989.